the Stock Exchange trading fee and the SFC transaction levy) borne by the Company, and
other expenses incurred by the Company, in connection with the Placing and the Subscription)
are approximately HKD11,743 million.

The Company presently intends to use the net proceeds from the Subscription: (i) for
repayment of the Group’s outstanding financial indebtedness; and/or (ii) as general working
capital of the Group. The specific use of the proceeds is subject to the adjustments by the
Board or its authorised persons according to the operating conditions and actual needs of the
Company or the Group, and the relevant opinions of the applicable regulatory authorities
received.

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

The table below sets out the changes to the shareholding structure of the Company as a result
of the completion of the Placing and the Subscription:

As at the date of
the Announcement

Immediately after
the completion of the

Placing but before the completion
of the Subscription(1)

Immediately after
the completion of
the Subscription(1)

Number of
Shares

% of total
number of

issued Shares
Number of

Shares

% of total
number of

issued Shares
Number of

Shares

% of total
number of

issued Shares

The Vendors
Anta International(2) 1,201,125,000 44.26% 1,112,275,000 40.99% 1,201,125,000 42.40%
Anda Holdings(3) 160,875,000 5.93% 143,325,000 5.28% 160,875,000 5.68%
Anda Investments(4) 115,500,000 4.26% 102,900,000 3.79% 115,500,000 4.08%

Related Shareholders
Shine Well(5) 9,446,000 0.35% 9,446,000 0.35% 9,446,000 0.33%
Talent Trend(6) 1,000,000 0.04% 1,000,000 0.04% 1,000,000 0.04%
Hemin Holdings(7) 84,500,000 3.11% 84,500,000 3.11% 84,500,000 2.98%

Placees – – 119,000,000 4.39% 119,000,000 4.20%
Other Shareholders(8) 1,141,177,500 42.05% 1,141,177,500 42.05% 1,141,177,500 40.29%

Total 2,713,623,500 100.00% 2,713,623,500 100.00% 2,832,623,500 100.00%

– 4 –

Notes:

(1) There was no change to the total number of issued Shares from the date of the Announcement to the
completion of the Subscription other than the Company’s issue of the Subscription Shares.

For notes (2) to (8), please refer to the respective notes set out in the section headed “Impact on Shareholding
Structure” on pages 14 to 15 of the Announcement.

As a result of the Placing and the Subscription, the aggregate percentage shareholding of the
Vendors has been reduced from approximately 54.45% of the total number of issued Shares
immediately before the completion of the Placing to approximately 52.16% of the total